
MECHANICAL ASSIST SPRING

TYPICAL FOR 100 & 200 AMP

FUSEHOLDERS
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STANDARD

OPTION "K"

24.3
[618 mm]

"L"

"E"

"P"

"L"

"P"

"E"

12.7
[323 mm]

30.3
[769 mm]

10.1
[257 mm]

7.8
[197 mm]

2.6
[67 mm]

7.8
[197 mm]

2.6
[67 mm]

7.4
[187 mm]

5.2
[132 mm]

8.8
[222 mm]

2.6
[67 mm]

CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
POSITION

 1      2      3     4    5     6     7     8    9    10    11   12    13

C 7 1 0 - 6 _ _ _ _ _ _ _

POSITION 10

  MOUNTING BRACKET

    BLANK OR Z - NO BRACKET

    B - NEMA "B" BRACKET

    C - NEMA "B" BRACKET W/6" BOLTS

    X - EXTENDED BRACKET

    D - "D" BRACKET

    V - EASY-ON BRACKET

POSITION 9

POSITION 11 - 13

  SPECIAL OPTIONS

    BLANK - NO OPTION

    D - RATING LABEL

    F - WILDLIFE PROTECTOR
    K - TRUNNION W/ KEYHOLE

    M - MECHANICAL ASSIST FUSEHOLDER

    S - STAINLESS STEEL

POSITION 7&8

FUSEHOLDER

LABEL INFORMATION

POSITIONS 7 & 8 A B C

13 36 100 12,000

43 36 200 12,000

33 36 300 12,000

MM - - -

660 MM LEAKAGE DSTANCE
METAL TO METAL

"D"

BRACKET

EASY-ON "V"

BRACKET

NEMA "B"

BRACKET

EXTENDED "X"

BRACKET

DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE 
AND FOR REFERENCE ONLY

200 AMP

100 AMP

"L"

TYP.

FUSEHOLDER INFOMATION

POSITION 7 & 8 "L" ARC ROD

13 18.72 IN (475 MM) 8.0 IN (203 MM)

43 18.72 IN (475 MM) 8.0 IN (203 MM)

33 18.72 IN (475 MM) -

MM - -

1.3
[34 mm]

1.7
[42 mm]

7.5
[191 mm]

12.7
[324 mm]

TERMINAL OPTIONS

    P   - PG CLAMPS (TIN PLATING)

    P2 - PG CLAMP 2 PIECE

    E   - SMALL EYEBOLT TERMINALS

    L   - LARGE EYEBOLT TERMINALS

    R   - ROTATED BOTTOM PG
    T   - FUSEHOLDER ONLY

           (POSITIONS 10 & 11 BLANK)

"P2"

"R"

300 AMP

300 AMP

"L"

TYP.

100 AMP
200 AMP
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SCALE 1 / 4

TOP - RIGHT ISO

SCALE 1 / 4
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